securities and certificates of deposit which are funds deposited at a bank for a specified time period. Other loans are majorly provided
to the subsidiaries and employee which have very minimal risk of loss.

Annual Report 2020-21 | 137136 | Annual Report 2020-21

Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements Notes Forming Part of the Financial Statements

Company Overview Statutory Report Financial Statements

The Movement in hedging reserve during the year ended Mrach 31, 2021 for derivatives designated
as cash flow hedge ( refer note no. 17) is as follows:	 (K in Lakhs)

Particulars Period ended
March 31,2021

Year ended
March 31,2020

Balance at the beginning of the year (197.56) 35.80
Change in fair value of Effective portion of Cash Flow Hedge Recognised during the year 362.31 (351.59)
Amount Reclassified to Profit & Loss account during the period
Tax impact on above (121.98) 118.23
Closing Balance 42.77 (197.56)

Sensitivity Analysis

The Following table demonstrate the sensitivity in the foreign exchange rate ( US$ & EURO) to the Indian Rupees wit all other variable
held constant. The Impact on the other component of Equity arises from foreign forward exchange contract designated as cash flow
hedge reserve is given below: 	 (K in Lakhs)

Particulars Year ended March 31, 2021 Year ended March 31, 2020
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

US$ Sensitivity
INR/US$-increase/(decrease) by 1%-sell 146.93 (146.93) 79.86 (79.86)
INR/US$-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Buy - - - -
EURO Sensitivity
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease) by 1%-sell 8.40 (8.40) 8.32 (8.32)
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Buy - - - -
CHF Sensitivity
INR/EURO-increase/(decrease) by 1%-Buy - - - -

Note 42. Reconciliation between the opening & closing balances in the balance sheet for Financial
liabilities

(K in Lakhs)

Particulars Note No
Opening balance
as at 01 April 2020

Cash flows Non Cash
Closing balance as
at 31st March 2021

Long term borrowings 18 3,779.43 3,387.00 (2,375.61) 4,790.82
Short term borrowings 18 16,183.46 (3,475.81) - 12,707.65
Current Maturities of long term debts 18 1,810.00 (2,037.88) 2,415.66 2,187.78
Preference Liability 19 1,145.67 - 45.78 1,191.45
Interest Accured on Borrowings 19 46.58 3.24 - 49.82
Lease Liability 19 593.89 (284.67) 387.96 697.18

(K in Lakhs)

Particulars Note No
Opening balance

as at 01 April 2019
Cash flows Non Cash

Closing balance as
at 31st March 2020

Long term borrowings 18 5,075.22 365.70 (1,661.49) 3,779.43
Short term borrowings 18 17,405.47 (1,222.01) - 16,183.46
Current Maturities of long term debts 18 2,274.62 (1,636.31) 1,171.69 1,810.00
Preference Liability 19 1,199.54 - (53.87) 1,145.67
Interest Accured on Borrowings 19 42.28 4.29 - 46.58
Lease Liability 19 798.38 (268.70) 64.21 593.89

41.9 Derivative financial instruments

The Company holds derivative financial instruments such as foreign currency forward contracts to mitigate the risk of changes in
exchange rates on foreign currency exposures. The objective of hedges is to minimize the volatility of INR cash flows of highly probable
forecast transaction. The Company’s risk management policy is to hedge around 70% to 90% of net exposure with forward exchange
contract, having a maturity upto 12 months.

Hedge effectiveness is determined at the inception of the hedge relationship, and through periodic prospective effectiveness